PRELIMINARY
MILITARY TYPE DESIGNATOR
SYSTEMS ASSESSMENT
for the
DOD CALS IDE PROJECT
January 1997
Submitted to
D.N. AMERICAN, INC.

Data
Base(s)
Type Designation “Automated” System “Extensive Capability”
Computer Hardware / Software IssueComputer Hardware / Software Issue
CECOM AFMC
B - 6
Client / Server ArchitectureClient / Server Architecture
ConsiderationsConsiderations
*  HP Server (UNIX) with two (2) PC
    for Superclients
*  Sun Server (UNIX) with two (2) PC
    for Superclients
*  PC Server (Windows NT) with two (2)
    PC for Superclients
+
   Software
Consideration PointsConsideration Points
*  Performance
*  I/O (Internet / Web Server)
*  Processor
*  Growth
*  Interoperability
*  Delivery
*  Cost / Initial / Life-cycle
Client/Server
Configuration
B - 7
UNIX Systems EstimatesUNIX Systems Estimates
• HP D310
– 100 MHz, 128 MB RAM, 5 2GB Hot-Pluggable Drives,
Console, Floppy Drive, CD-ROM, 4 GB Backup
– COST: $26,700
• SUN M1170
– 167 MHz, 128 MB RAM, 2  2.1 GB +  1  4.2 GB Drives,
Console, Floppy Drive, CD-ROM, 4.8 GB Backup
– COST:  $16,700
• Oracle
– Oracle 7.3 Enterprise: $10,600
– Oracle Web Server: $3,500
• TOTAL COSTS:
– HP: $40,800
– SUN: $30,800
Intel SMP (Windows NT)Intel SMP (Windows NT)
ConfigurationConfiguration
* Two (2) 200 MHz Pentium Pro Processors,
Expandable to Four (4) CPUs.
* 128 MB of RAM, Expandable to 1GB.
* RAID 5 Controller w/ 5 “Hot Swappable”
Hard Disks, 2 GB Each.
* 8x CD-ROM.
* Cost (Hardware + Software): $13,000*
B - 8
Windows NT ConfigurationWindows NT Configuration
Super Clients
• Intel Pentium Processor
• 32 MB RAM
• 2 GB HD
• 8x CD-ROM
• DD 61 Ref. Repository
• Type Desig Active File
• MIL-STD-196/1812
Pentium Pro SMP Server*
• Oracle Database Server
• Web Server
• EDA/SQL Relational Gateway
DLSC
Hub
Internet
External Users
NOTE:  Scanner Per Configuration
Software RequirementsSoftware Requirements
* Windows NT Server 4.0